

Exhibit "A"



M E M O

To: **Ryan Cummins, P.E.**

From: Scott Wood, P.E.

Date: May 27, 2022

Project Number: 22116

Regarding: 2022 Avon Pavement Marking Program
Bid Results and Recommendation

Please find enclosed a Bid Tabulation for the bid received on May 26, 2022 for the 2022 Avon Pavement Marking Program. A total of (1) bid was submitted and opened at the City of Avon – City Hall. The Bid received was in the amount of \$188,093.63.

The Engineers Estimate for the project was \$190,000. The Bid received of \$188,093.63 from JD Striping & Service, Inc. is approximately 1% below the Engineers Estimate for the project.

Summary of Bid Total

Contractor	Bid Total
JD Striping & Services, Inc.	\$188,093.63

The bid as submitted by JD Striping & Services, Inc. has been reviewed and found to be in conformance with the requirements of the Contract Documents. Therefore, it is our recommendation to the City of Avon - City Council that JD Striping & Services, Inc. is the lowest and best bid for the 2022 Avon Pavement Marking Program.

Cc: Duane Streator, City of Avon, Safety/Service Director
Bill Logan, City of Avon, Finance Director
John Gasior, City of Avon, Law Director

BID TABULATION**PROJECT NAME: 2022 AVON PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM****PROJECT LOCATION: City Of Avon****DATE: May 26, 2022****CVE JOB NO. 22116 Engineer's Estimate \$190,000.00****JD STRIPING & SERVICES, INC.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 (SOLID, WHITE)	MILES	59.78	\$420.00	\$25,107.60
2	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 (SOLID, YELLOW)	MILES	0.65	\$450.00	\$292.50
3	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 (BROKEN, WHITE)	MILES	6.53	\$280.00	\$1,828.40
4	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 (SOLID, YELLOW)	MILES	37.83	\$860.00	\$32,533.80
5	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 (BROKEN, YELLOW)	MILES	3.61	\$725.00	\$2,617.25
6	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1 (SOLID, WHITE)	LF	40,761	\$0.43	\$17,527.23
7	STOP LINE, TYPE 1 (SOLID, WHITE)	LF	6,399	\$1.70	\$10,878.30
8	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1 (SOLID, WHITE)	LF	23,037	\$1.45	\$33,403.65
9	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 (SOLID, WHITE)	LF	1,219	\$1.20	\$1,462.80
10	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 (SOLID, YELLOW)	LF	9,068	\$1.20	\$10,881.60
11	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1 (LANE LINE)	LF	1,750	\$2.20	\$3,850.00
12	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	684	\$40.00	\$27,360.00
13	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
14	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
15	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
16	CHEVRON MARKING, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	LF	400	\$1.60	\$640.00
17	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	SQ FT	837	\$1.50	\$1,255.50
18	BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	10	\$75.00	\$750.00
19	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1 (WHITE TRIANGLES)	LF	28	\$35.00	\$980.00
20	DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION MARKING, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
21	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 24" NO PARKING, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	5	\$75.00	\$375.00
22	PEDESTRIAN SYMBOL MARKING, 48", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	EACH	6	\$75.00	\$450.00
23	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$188,093.63
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 30 days	
				EARLIEST STARTING DATE: work with city	